immovable property mortgaged/charged to BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED ‘the Secured Creditor’, the physical possession of

which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of ‘Secured Creditor’, and will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and

“Whatever  there  is”  basis,  on  16  th    October     2025.    for  recovery  of  Rs.37,41,860/-  (Rupees  Thirty  Seven  Lakhs Forty  One

Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Only) as on 05/09/2025 along with future interest and charges accrued w.e.f. 05/09/2025 due to

the ‘Secured Creditor’ from 1. FM MANDRO (Borrower) 2. PADMAVATHI MAKIREDDY (Co-Borrower) for the Loan Account

Number: H409HHL0294508 & H409HLT0299333. The reserve price is fixed FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY IS Rs.19,10,000/-

(Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Ten Thousand Only) AND THE EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT WILL BE RS.1,91,000/- (Rupees One Lakhs

Ninety One Thousand Only)

Description of the Immovable Property:

Schedule A 

Gollapudi village survey no. 517/4 of the Sub-Registrar of Ibrahimpatnam, Krishna district, which is included in the

Gram Panchayat area of  the village of Gollapudi, as per the revision re-survey no.